

17.01.2025

Present: Sh. Siddarth Raj, Ld counsel for the petitioner along
with petitioner in person.
Respondent no. 2 in person.
Sh. Ravinder Rajput, Duty officer from the office of
SDM, Dwarka.

Valuation report has been filed on behalf of the SDM,
Dwarka by Sh. Ravinder Rajput and he undertakes to file the same on e-
portal today itself. Copy of the same has been supplied to Ld counsel for
the petitioner.

Notice of R-3 has been served on 07.11.2024 through her
mother in law but none is present on her behalf.

Citation for general public has been published in
Newspaper "The Statesman" dated 14.11.2024 and the citation has been
affixed on the notice board of the collector on 04.11.2024 and the notice
board of the court on 05.11.2024

State has been served on 29.10.2024.

Respondent no. 2 submits that She is not opposing the
petition of the petitioner.

Written statement-cum-NOC has been filed on behalf of the
R-2.

Separate statement of R-2 regarding her NOC has been
recorded.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that R-3 is also ready
to give her NOC.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.03.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.01.2025