

18.03.2025

Present: Sh. Siddharth Raj, Ld counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner in person.
None for the respondent no. 3.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no. 3 is not ready to give NOC.

Respondent no. 3 has been served on 07.11.2024 but none has appeared, on her behalf till today, despite being served. Therefore, respondent no. 3 is proceeded ex parte.

No one has filed objections in the present case. Therefore, the present petition is treated as uncontested.

Put up for uncontested PE on **17.05.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
18.03.2025