

09.09.2025

Present: Sh.Nakul Nagar, Ld counsel for the applicant.

Memo of parties along with certified copy of judgement dated 12.12.2022 has been filed on record by the attorney of applicant/ defendant.

Notice of respondent is unserved with the report that no such person resides at the given address.

Ld counsel for the applicant is directed to file fresh address of the respondent.

The applicant/Sh. Sanjay Jaggi is also directed to appear through VC on the NDOH.

On filing of fresh address, PF and RC, notice of the application be issued to the respondent. Steps be taken within 07 days.

Put up for further proceedings on **10.12.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
09.09.2025